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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 0 ~E~~~~IFORNZA 
Application of California Cruisin', Inc., ) 
a california corporation, for the authority ) 
to increase fares for the transportation ) 
of passengers on regular scheduled ferry ) 
service routes between San Die9~ and ) 
santa catalina Island in order to allow ) 
california cruisin', Inc. t~ continue ) 
to provide quality ocean transportation ) 
service from San Diego to Santa Catalina ) 
Island. ) 

-------------------------------------) 

Application s:s.-03-04.0 
(Filed MArch 21, 1988) 

california Cruisin', Inc. (applicant) is a vessel common carrier' 

(VCC-62) operating between san Diego and Avalon, Santa catalina Island 

under authority qranted by Decision. (0. •. ) 8:7-02-0'250, dated February li, 

1987, in Application (A .• ). a6~07-014 .. 

Applicant seeks authority to increase its passenger fares an 

average of 25%. The present fares were established with the . 

commencement of service in June,. 1987~ 

Table 1 shows present and proposed passenger fares and Table 2' :: . . . 

shows present and proposed round trip,qroupfares. 

Adult 
Senior Citizens 
Military & Dependents 
Children (2-12 years) 
Children:. (under 2) 

TABLE l. 

. One-Way Fares 
Present Proposed 

$2~.00, . 
19' .. 00' 
19'.00 
13 .. 00 
Free 

- 1 -

$27~OO 
24 .. 00. 
24.00 
19 .. 00 
Free 

. Round Trip . Fares ' 
Present Proposed,' 

$39;..00' 
33.00· 
33.00' 
23 .. 00 
Free 

$49 .. 00'( 
43.00: 
43.00·:, 
33: .. 00:' .. 

·1 

Free: I 
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~oup Size 

20 to. 50 
Sl to. 7S 
76 to 100 

101 to. 150 
151 to 212 

TABLE 2 

Per P~rson Round Trip Fares 

Adult 
£resent Proposed 

$37.00 
36.00 
35.00 
34 .. 00 
33.00 

$41.00 
40.00 
39 .. 00 
38.00 
37 .. 00 

Senior & Kilita~ 
Present Proposed 

$31 .. 00 
31 .. 00 
30 .. 00 
29..,00 
28:.00 

$38: .. 00 
37.00 
3&.00 
35-.. 00 
34.00 

Applicant also proposes to increase its charter rate trom the 

present $5,500, to.r qroups up to 210 passengers, to $9,000,.. to.r 9%'oups 

up to 300 passengers. The charter rate is tor exclusive use o.-rthe 

vessel, o.n a round trip :basis, :between San. J;)1ego and santa catalina' . 

Island. 

Applicant alleges that it has. been operating at a lo.SS and needs 
I, ", 

the tare increases to. remain in business.. For the tirst seven months.'. . 

o.t operation, endecl December 3.1, 1987, applicant incurrecl lo.sses o.-r 

$548,049. 

Fo.r the test period,.. June 1 through December 31" .198a" applica:.."'t., 

projects a 58t increase in passengers 'and a sl.ight decrease in' 

expenses over the comparable periOd o.f' 1987. Based on in-rormation 

containecl in the application" Table 3 summarizes the results ot 

operations under present and proposed, tares .. 

" '" ,', 
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Revenues 
Expenses 
Income 

T/V'P/jgd 

(before income taxes) 
operatinq Ratio 

(before income taxes) 

TABLE 3 

Test ~riQSi 
June 1 tbrough DeCQlI!ber 31. 198~t 
~sent Far~s Proposed tares 

$ 928,000 
1, 11S, 000 

(187,000) 

120.2% 
(Red Figure) 

$l., 165-, 000 
l.,l.l.5,000 

50,000 

95.7% 

As indicated by Table 3, applicant t s. operations for the seven 

month period. end.ing December 31,- 1988, under the present fares, will 

result in a loss-of $187,000, with an operating ratio of 12().2t, 

~fore income taxes. ~~e proposed fares will result in an annual 
" 

gross operatinq revenue increase .of $Z37,000and, operating- incomeo! 

e $50,000, . with an operating' ratio·. of 95.7%, before income taxes.-.. 

Notice of filing of this applicat:i:on appeared on the Commission.ts.· 

Daily calendar of March 2:4, .1988". No. protests or . requests tor pUblic 

hearinqhave been received. 

Findings' 0: FAct 
1. Applicant seeles. authority to·-increase its fares by an ',' 

averaqe of 25%. 

2". Applicant's. operations in -the test period, June' 1 through' 

December 3l., 1988:, under present fares, would be at a. loss of 

$l87,000, with an operating ratio· of120.2t., before taxes. 

3. Applicant's operations at the -proposea t'ares 'Will 

an annual gross revenue· increase of $237,,000, and an operatinq. revenue::;'~ 
of $50,000,. with an operatinq ratio of 9S.~7t, before taxes •. 

3 -
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4. The requested passenger fare increases are necessary and 

justified. 

s. No protests have been received and a public hearinq is not 

necessary. 

&. To ensure applicant's continued operations, the effective 

date of this order should be the date ot siqnature. 

Conclusions ot Law 

1. The fare increases requested in A .. 88-03-040 are just a.."'ld 

reasonable and should be granted .. 

2. ~o ensure applicant's continued operations, the order 

should be effective today. 

IT" XS ORDERED that: 

1. california Cruisin', Inc'. is authorized to establish the 

increased passenger fares proposed -in' A.SS";03-040.' Tariffs, shall be" 

~11ed on or a~ter the effective date of this order. They may g~ into 

effect ten days or more after the effective date ot this order on not 

less than ten days' notice to- the Commission and to- the public. 

2. This authority shall expire unless exercised within 90 daYs. 
a~ter the effective date of this order .. 

- 4 -



3. In addition to the required posting and filing of tariffs, 

applicant shall give notice to' the public by posting a printed 

explanation of its tare.s in conspicuous places on its vessel and at 

all its ticket selling locations. such notice shall be posted not 

less than 10 days before the effective date of the fare changes and, 

shall remain posted tor a period of not less than 30, days. 

4. The application is qrante.d as set :torth above. 

This order is effective today • 

. Dated ___ U_'t_l.,;;l;;...' _19_8_8_' ___ , at San Francisco., California.. 

s-

5rANLEY w.. HULE'IT 
Pre:s1dent 

DONALD VIAL 
FREDERICK R. DUDA 
C. tMrCHELL W1UC 
JOHNB. OHANIAN 

CommissioDCtS 


